
2010 YOUNGSTOWN STATE SOFTBALL ROSTERS

Rebecca Bonola ..........................................................................“Bo-NOLE-uh”
Kim Klonowski .............................................................................. “Klon-ow-ski”
Amanda Palmore ......................................................................... “PAUL-more”
Kristen Philen ......................................................................................... “FIE-len”
Kristina Rendle .................................................................................. “REN-dull”
Vicky Rumph .............................................................................................“Rumf”
Hana Somogyi .......................................................................... “So-MOE-gee”

Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Brian Campbell (Tiffi n, 1994), Second Year
Overall Record: 293-171-1 (9 years)
Record at YSU: 8-42 (One Year)
Assistant Coaches: 
Tiffany Patteson (Youngstown State, 2007), Second Year
Gina Rango (Bowling Green, 2006), Second Year
Director of Operations: Gary Williams, Seventh Year

Numerical Roster
No.  Name  Pos.  Ht.  B/T  Yr.  Hometown/High School/Previous School
1 Jordan Ingalls* OF 5-7 L/L So. Bolivar, N.Y./Bolivar-Richburg
2 Kristina Rendle* 2B 5-1 L/R Jr. Oregon, Ohio/Clay/Tiffi n
3 Haley Thomas* OF 5-4 L/L So. Simi Valley, Calif./Simi Valley
4 Sara Gabel OF 5-10 R/R Fr. Columbus, Ohio/Bishop Ready
5 Kayla Vallery P 5-8 R/R Fr. Atlanta, Ga./Newnan
6 Danielle Chase** P 5-7 R/R Jr. Harbor Creek, Pa./Iroquois
8 Kristina Davidson*** UT 5-8 R/R Sr. Columbiana, Ohio/Columbiana
9 Erin Hilty INF 5-6 R/R Jr. Howland, Ohio/Howland
10 Amanda Palmore* C 5-11 R/R So. Centralia, Wash./Centralia
11  Cheryl Cale*** P  5-9 R/R  Sr.  Columbus, Ohio/Bishop Watterson
12 Erin Schindler*** P 5-10 R/R Sr. Sammamish, Wash./Eastlake
13 Autumn Grove** OF 5-6 R/R Sr. Massillon, Ohio/Canton Central Catholic
15 Vicky Rumph C 5-5 R/R Fr. Mount Forest, Ontario/Norwell 
17 Kim Klonowski** INF 5-8 R/R Jr. Canton, Mich./Plymouth
18 Caroline Krombach SS 5-6 L/R Fr. Wauwatosa, Wis./Brookfi eld Central
20 Kristen Philen* SS 5-4 R/R So. Tallmadge, Ohio/Tallmadge
21 Hana Somogyi 3B/P 5-11 R/R Fr. Chicago, Ill./Resurrection
22 Rebecca Bonola UT 5-6 R/R Fr. Cibolo, Texas/Byron P. Steele II

* letters earned

Roster Breakdown
By Class

Seniors (4)
• Cheryl Cale
• Kristina Davidson
• Autumn Grove
• Erin Schindler

Juniors (4)
• Danielle Chase
• Erin Hilty
• Kim Klonowski
• Kristina Rendle

Sophomores (4)
• Jordan Ingalls
• Amanda Palmore
• Kristen Philen
• Haley Thomas

Freshmen (6)
• Rebecca Bonola
• Sarah Gabel
• Caroline Krombach
• Vicky Rumph
• Hana Somogyi
• Kayla Vallery
  

Returning Starters
• Cheryl Cale (P)
• Danielle Chase (P)
• Autumn Grove (OF)
• Jordan Ingalls (OF)
• Kim Klonowski (1B)
• Amanda Palmore (C)
• Kristen Philen (SS)
• Kristina Rendle (2B)
• Haley Thomas (OF)
• Erin Schindler (DP)

Returning Letterwinners
• Cheryl Cale 
• Danielle Chase
• Kristina Davidson
• Autumn Grove
• Jordan Ingalls
• Kim Klonowski
• Amanda Palmore
• Kristen Philen
• Kristina Rendle
• Erin Schindler
• Haley Thomas

Alphabetical Roster
No.  Name  Pos.  Ht.  B/T  Yr.  Hometown/HIgh School/Previous School
22 Rebecca Bonola UT 5-6 R/R Fr. Cibolo, Texas/Byron P. Steele II
11  Cheryl Cale*** P  5-9 R/R  Sr.  Columbus, Ohio/Bishop Watterson
6 Danielle Chase** P 5-7 R/R Jr. Harbor Creek, Pa./Iroquois
8 Kristina Davidson*** UT 5-8 R/R Sr. Columbiana, Ohio/Columbiana
4 Sara Gabel OF 5-10 R/R Fr. Columbus, Ohio/Bishop Ready
13 Autumn Grove** OF 5-6 R/R Sr. Massillon, Ohio/Canton Central Catholic
9 Erin Hilty INF 5-6 R/R Jr. Howland, Ohio/Howland
1 Jordan Ingalls* OF 5-7 L/L So. Bolivar, N.Y./Bolivar-Richburg
17 Kim Klonowski** INF 5-8 R/R Jr. Canton, Mich./Plymouth
18 Caroline Krombach SS 5-6 L/R Fr. Wauwatosa, Wis./Brookfi eld Central
10 Amanda Palmore* C 5-11 R/R So. Centralia, Wash./Centralia
20 Kristen Philen* SS 5-4 R/R So. Tallmadge, Ohio/Tallmadge
2 Kristina Rendle* 2B 5-1 L/R Jr. Oregon, Ohio/Clay/Tiffi n
15 Vicky Rumph C 5-5 R/R Fr. Mount Forest, Ontario/Norwell
12 Erin Schindler*** P 5-10 R/R Sr. Sammamish, Wash./Eastlake
21 Hana Somogyi 3B/P 5-11 R/R Fr. Chicago, Ill./Resurrection
3 Haley Thomas* OF 5-4 L/L So. Simi Valley, Calif./Simi Valley
5 Kayla Vallery P 5-8 R/R Fr. Atlanta, Ga./Newnan

* letters earned

Pronunciation Guide


